1ZC
Limit switch in compact metal housing with terminal block
ZC
The compact housing size and the terminal block with
side facing cable exit allow the mounting where space
is crucial and self-wiring connection is preferred. The
rugged and tight housing construction provides high
protection while the low-force actuators make the ZC
limit switch ideal for switching smaller or lighter objects.
• terminal block for self-wiring with side facing cable
exit
• low-force actuators for switching smaller or lighter
objects
• rugged metal housing with IP67 protection
• wide portfolio range with optional features
Ordering Information
Actuator type Connection method Order code
Plunger
Terminal block with
side facing cable exit
(left/right changeable)
for cables dia 8.5 to
10.5 mm*1
*1. Models with M20 conduit or other connection variations are available. Refer to OPTIONAL FEATURES for details
ZC-D55
Plunger with M14 mounting ZC-Q55
Sealed roller plunger ZC-N2255
Roller plunger with M14 mounting ZC-Q2255
Sealed cross roller plunger ZC-N2155
Cross roller plunger with M14 mounting ZC-Q2155
Hinge lever - 50R ZC-W55
Hinge lever - 70R ZC-W155
Hinge roller lever - 50R ZC-W255
Hinge roller lever - 70R ZC-W2155
2 Mechanical sensors/Limit switches
Model Number Legend
1. Actuator
D: Plunger
N21: Sealed cross roller plunger
N22: Sealed roller plunger
Q: Plunger with M14 mounting
Q21: Cross roller plunger with M14 mounting
Q22: Roller plunger with M14 mounting
W: Short hinge lever
W1: Hinge lever
W2: Short hinge roller lever
W21: Hinger roller lever
Other actuators are available (contact your OMRON representative for details and availability)
OPTIONAL FEATURES (contact your OMRON representative)
Cable connection and conduit
Standard in ZC Terminal block with screw
fixing and snap-on rubber
conduit cover for cables dia.
8.5 to 10.5 mm
Optional models A) Terminal block for
soldering (pic 1) -
standard is screw fixing
(pic 2)
B) Cable breakage
protection for cables dia 6
to dia 8mm
C) Terminal block with M20,
PG13.5 or G1/2 conduit
D) Terminal block with dia 16
screw conduit cover for
cables dia 5.8 to 7.6 mm
E) M12 connector
F) Pre-wired with 3 m VCTF
S-flex cable
Mounting
Standard in ZC 2 parallel side mounting holes (see dimensions)
Optional models A) 2 diagonal side mounting
holes
B) 2 base mounting holes
Electrical
Standard in ZC Loads >100 mA and >0.8 W
0.5 A at 125 VDC (rating for non inductive load)
Optional models:A) Micro loads between 1mA to 100 mA and 0.8 W
max.
B) 10 A at 125 VDC high current switching at high
DC voltage models (see table "Voltage and
current rating for standard and types switching
high currents at high VDC" on page 3)